
 
 
 

                                   
                           

 STATE BANK OF INDIA 
PREMISES & ESTATE DEPARTMENT 

LOCAL HEAD OFFICE, KOLKATA 
SAMRIDDHI BHAVAN, BLOCK B, 9TH FLOOR, 

1, STRAND ROAD, KOLKATA – 700 001, WEST BENGAL 
 

DATE: 06.01.2022 

Sir, 

SBI invites application cum sealed quotations From The Authorized  Dealers / Original Equipment Manufacturer Of 
Reputed Brands Of  Chairs and Bank’s Empanelled Interior vendor , For The Supply & Installation of Chairs For Mega 
TFCPC  At 6th Floor of Block-A of SBI Samridhdhi Bhawan. The Other Details Are As Under: 
 
SI. 
NO. 

Description-1 Description-2 

1 Name & Location of work SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF CHAIRS FOR MEGA TFCPC AT 
6th  FLOOR OF BLOCK-A OF SBI SAMRIDHDHI BHAWAN  

2 Time allowed for completion 10  days including Sundays and holidays 

3 
Last date and time of submission of  
tender 

2.30 PM on or before 13.01.2022 

4 Date & Time of opening of sealed bid 3.30 PM on 13.01.2022 

5 
Address of available, submission & 
Submission of Tender Document. 

Asst. General Manager (Civil) 
Premises & Estate , Samriddhi Bhawan 
9th Foor ,Block-B,1 Strand Road, Kolkata – 700 001 

6 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
Rs. 5,000.00 (Rupees Five Thousand Only) (To be deposited in form of 
Demand Draft at the office of SBI, Kolkata in favor of (State Bank of 
India) payable at Kolkata, under sealed envelope. 

7 Defective liability period 12 months from the date of virtual completion of work 
8 Validity of offer 3  months  from the date of opening of price bid 
9 Liquated Damages 0.5% per week subject to a maximum of 5% of contract value 

10 
Approximate Estimated cost of the 
project. 

Rs. 5.00 Lacs + GST As applicable 

11 Documents Required to be submitted 
with Quotation at SBI Samriddhi 
Bhawan (In hard copy) 
 

1. Scanned copy of Valid Dealership certificate and Authorization 
letter from the Manufacturer. 

2. Scanned copy of Valid Trade License. 
Note : Banks empanelled interior vendor has to submit above 
mentioned documents of the Authorized dealers from which they will 
purchase & supply the chairs. 
3. EMD as prescribed / MSME Registration Certificate if EMD is 

exempted 
4. Scanned copy of PAN and GST details. 
5. Scanned copy of Income tax return for the year 2018, 2019 and 

2020. 
6. Price Bid 

SBI has the right to accept / reject any / all quotation without assigning any reason.        

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ASST. GENERAL MANAGER (CIVIL) 
PREMISES & ESTATE , SBI LHO KOLKATA          


